BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 56 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "altering a permitted" and substitute "<u>permitting a certain</u>"; in line 4, strike "concerning" and substitute "<u>for</u>"; in line 5, strike "harvest" and substitute "<u>a certain</u>"; strike beginning with the first "to" in line 5 down through "site" in line 6 and substitute "<u>; altering certain requirements relating to the eligibility of certain vehicle combinations for certain weight tolerances; altering the period during which certain weight tolerances apply for certain vehicles carrying soybeans; making a technical correction; and generally relating to weight tolerances for vehicles carrying agricultural products".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 16 and 22, in each instance, strike "agricultural" and substitute "FARM".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, in line 21, strike "trailer" and substitute "<u>SEMITRAILER NOT</u>"; and in lines 26 and 27, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 2, in line 2, strike "and"; in line 3, after "December" insert an opening bracket; in the same line, after the closing bracket, insert "<u>31; AND</u>"; and strike line 4 in its entirety and substitute:

"(IV) VEGETABLE CROPS FOR THE PERIOD FROM JUNE 1 TO OCTOBER 31.".